
Science and Arts (17-9, 13-7 SAC) -vs- Oklahoma City (6-20, 5-15 SAC)
02/17/24 at Abe Lemons Arena

 
 

 
 
Science and Arts 94

Oklahoma City 56

Date: 02/17/24
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: Abe Lemons Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Science and Arts 29 26 21 18 94
Oklahoma City 13 16 14 13 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Diaka Berete * 31 8-13 3-7 4-6 2-3 5 0 6 1 0 3 23
3 Jordan Bloomfield * 18 5-8 3-6 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 13
22 Lainey Morrow * 24 5-10 0-0 1-2 3-8 11 1 1 3 1 0 11
12 Crystal Ortiz * 30 4-12 2-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 0 1 3 10
4 Brayanna Polk * 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 1 1 0
30 Devynn Harris 23 5-8 4-7 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 14
33 Trinitee Alexander 22 4-6 0-1 1-1 3-3 6 1 2 1 0 1 9
5 Tonijah Fortune 19 4-10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 5 1 0 1 9
20 Mikayla Green 9 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 5
15 Qadira Hamilton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Alexia Corrales 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laylin Scheffe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 201 37-78 14-36 6-9 11-26 37 15 21 9 3 13 94

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-18   61.11% 5-7   71.43% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 4-5   80.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 9-23   39.13% 3-14   21.43% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 7-19   36.84% 2-10   20.00% 2-4   50.00%
Total 37-78   47.4% 14-36   38.9% 6-9   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 37
Largest Lead: 39 4th-
04:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon * 36 7-18 0-0 3-4 1-6 7 1 3 8 3 0 17
11 Ray Osborn * 28 6-14 0-0 5-7 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 17
34 Analynn Bohner * 40 3-10 0-4 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 1 0 1 6
25 Jazmin Adams * 38 2-4 0-0 2-3 2-10 12 2 0 3 1 0 6
21 Cacie Gorman * 31 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 4 0 2 6
40 Hannah Grundy 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Kendal Taylor 19 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
20 Tristian Hill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 1-9 13-18 10-26 36 5 6 21 4 3 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 0-0   0.00% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-2   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 21-57   36.8% 1-9   11.1% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 2 1st-09:09



1st Box Score
Science and Arts 29

Oklahoma City 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Diaka Berete 10 4-6 2-3 2-2 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 2 12
3 Jordan Bloomfield 7 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
22 Lainey Morrow 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
12 Crystal Ortiz 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
4 Brayanna Polk 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Devynn Harris 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Trinitee Alexander 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Tonijah Fortune 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Mikayla Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Qadira Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alexia Corrales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laylin Scheffe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-18 5-7 2-2 2-6 8 2 3 3 1 5 29
61.1% 71.4% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 2 0 2
11 Ray Osborn 10 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
34 Analynn Bohner 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jazmin Adams 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
21 Cacie Gorman 10 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 4
40 Hannah Grundy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kendal Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tristian Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-0 3-3 1-4 5 1 2 8 2 1 13
41.7% NaN 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Science and Arts 26

Oklahoma City 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Diaka Berete 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 3
3 Jordan Bloomfield 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Lainey Morrow 3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Crystal Ortiz 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 3
4 Brayanna Polk 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
30 Devynn Harris 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
33 Trinitee Alexander 8 2-4 0-1 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
5 Tonijah Fortune 10 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 1 7
20 Mikayla Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Qadira Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alexia Corrales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laylin Scheffe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-18 4-5 2-3 2-5 7 5 7 1 0 3 26
55.6% 80.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 4-6 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 10
11 Ray Osborn 7 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
34 Analynn Bohner 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jazmin Adams 8 2-2 0-0 1-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 5
21 Cacie Gorman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Hannah Grundy 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kendal Taylor 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tristian Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 0-3 4-6 4-7 11 2 1 3 0 0 16
40.0% 0.0% 66.7%



3rd Box Score
Science and Arts 21

Oklahoma City 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Diaka Berete 9 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5
3 Jordan Bloomfield 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
22 Lainey Morrow 7 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 6
12 Crystal Ortiz 9 1-6 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Brayanna Polk 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
30 Devynn Harris 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Trinitee Alexander 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
5 Tonijah Fortune 5 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Mikayla Green 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Qadira Hamilton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Alexia Corrales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laylin Scheffe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-23 3-14 0-0 3-9 12 5 6 3 1 1 21
39.1% 21.4% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 3 1 0 2
11 Ray Osborn 10 4-8 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11
34 Analynn Bohner 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jazmin Adams 10 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Cacie Gorman 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
40 Hannah Grundy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kendal Taylor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Tristian Hill 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-2 4-6 3-7 10 0 1 4 1 1 14
31.3% 0.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Science and Arts 18

Oklahoma City 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Diaka Berete 6 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
3 Jordan Bloomfield 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 1 5
22 Lainey Morrow 8 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
12 Crystal Ortiz 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brayanna Polk 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Devynn Harris 6 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Trinitee Alexander 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Tonijah Fortune 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mikayla Green 9 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 5
15 Qadira Hamilton 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Alexia Corrales 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Laylin Scheffe 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 2-10 2-4 4-6 10 3 5 2 1 4 18
36.8% 20.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
11 Ray Osborn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 10 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 4
25 Jazmin Adams 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Cacie Gorman 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
40 Hannah Grundy 4 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Kendal Taylor 9 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
20 Tristian Hill 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-14 1-4 2-3 2-8 10 2 2 6 1 1 13
35.7% 25.0% 66.7%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Science and Arts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
09:44 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

BLOCK  by POLK,BRAYANNA 09:44
REBOUND DEF by BERETE,DIAKA --
MISS LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
09:18 MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
TURNOVER  by MORROW,LAINEY 09:14

09:09 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY

MISS LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA 08:51
08:51 BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA

REBOUND OFF by BERETE,DIAKA --
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 08:45 3-2 V 1

08:26 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
MISS JUMPER by POLK,BRAYANNA 08:10
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,LAINEY --
TURNOVER  by MORROW,LAINEY 08:08

07:46 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN(in the paint) 07:28 5-2 V 3

07:06 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL(in the paint) 06:49 7-2 V 5

06:30 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA

06:27 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by BERETE,DIAKA --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:52 7-4 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 05:34 10-4 V 6
FOUL  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 05:15

05:15 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE
05:15 10-6 V 4 GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE

GOOD LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA(in the paint) 05:01 12-6 V 6
04:48 12-8 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by POLK,BRAYANNA 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

04:08 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE
SUB IN by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 04:08
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 04:08
SUB OUT by POLK,BRAYANNA 04:08
SUB OUT by MORROW,LAINEY 04:08
MISS 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 03:52

03:52 BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE

03:26 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
STEAL  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 03:25
GOOD 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 03:20 15-8 V 7

03:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:06 15-10 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
02:37 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN

STEAL  by BERETE,DIAKA 02:34
02:32 FOUL  by GORDON,AMAYA



GOOD FT by BERETE,DIAKA 02:32 16-10 V 6
GOOD FT by BERETE,DIAKA 02:32 17-10 V 7
SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVYNN 02:32
SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 02:32

02:20 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint)
FOUL  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 02:20

02:20 17-13 V 4 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 01:58 19-13 V 6
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --

01:41 TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY
STEAL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:39
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:36 21-13 V 8
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --

01:17 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
STEAL  by BERETE,DIAKA 01:16
GOOD LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:13 23-13 V 10

01:02 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
STEAL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:00
TURNOVER  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 00:56

00:55 STEAL  by GORMAN,CACIE
00:55 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DEVYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 00:46 26-13 V 13

00:26 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE
00:26 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENDAL
00:26 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 00:02 29-13 V 16
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Science and Arts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
SUB IN by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 10:00
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by MORROW,LAINEY 10:00
SUB OUT by BERETE,DIAKA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENDAL
10:00 SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN
09:53 29-15 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE

08:56 29-17 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 08:34 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH --
FOUL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 08:19

08:11 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 08:11

08:11 SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN
08:11 SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE
07:56 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA

STEAL  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 07:54
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 07:46 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH --

07:27 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
MISS LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA



SUB IN by MORROW,LAINEY 07:13
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 07:13

06:52 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KENDAL
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

06:49 34-19 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MORROW,LAINEY 06:46
SUB IN by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:46
SUB OUT by MORROW,LAINEY 06:46
FOUL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 06:28

06:28 34-20 V 14 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
06:28 34-21 V 13 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

SUB IN by BERETE,DIAKA 06:28
SUB OUT by POLK,BRAYANNA 06:28
MISS JUMPER by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 06:11
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
05:50 TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY

STEAL  by BERETE,DIAKA 05:49
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 05:43 36-21 V 15
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --

05:43 FOUL  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 05:43 37-21 V 16

05:34 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
MISS LAYUP by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 05:21
REBOUND OFF by BERETE,DIAKA --
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 05:16 40-21 V 19
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by OSBORN,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:00 40-22 V 18 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
GOOD JUMPER by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 04:43 42-22 V 20

04:23 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 04:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
03:49 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by BERETE,DIAKA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:45 44-22 V 22

03:31 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DEVYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 03:19 47-22 V 25
ASSIST  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH --

03:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:15 SUB IN by GRUNDY,HANNAH
03:15 SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY
02:56 47-24 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
02:26 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA

STEAL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 02:24
GOOD LAYUP by FORTUNE,TONIJAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:20 49-24 V 25
ASSIST  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
FOUL  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 02:07
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07

02:07 MISS FT by GORDON,AMAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:07 49-25 V 24 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
SUB IN by MORROW,LAINEY 02:07



SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 02:07
01:49 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN

GOOD FT by BERETE,DIAKA 01:49 50-25 V 25
MISS FT by BERETE,DIAKA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
01:34 MISS 3PTR by GRUNDY,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
01:27 50-27 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS JUMPER by MORROW,LAINEY 01:09
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA

00:52 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,LAINEY 00:30 52-27 V 25
ASSIST  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH --

00:15 52-29 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 00:02 55-29 V 26

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Science and Arts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
MISS 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
09:26 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:23 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY(in the paint) 09:11 57-29 V 28
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --

08:56 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY
BLOCK  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 08:56
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 08:45 60-29 V 31

08:27 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:21 62-29 V 33
ASSIST  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN --

08:06 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE
STEAL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 08:04
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:01

07:47 MISS LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD JUMPER by MORROW,LAINEY 07:33 64-29 V 35
ASSIST  by BERETE,DIAKA --

07:24 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:18 66-29 V 37

07:11 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
MISS 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
06:43 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by POLK,BRAYANNA --
MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 06:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:25 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
06:15 66-31 V 35 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

GOOD 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 06:07 69-31 V 38
ASSIST  by POLK,BRAYANNA --

05:54 MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

05:38 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA



REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,RAY
FOUL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 05:23

05:23 69-32 V 37 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
05:23 69-33 V 36 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY

SUB IN by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 05:23
SUB OUT by POLK,BRAYANNA 05:23
TURNOVER  by BERETE,DIAKA 05:13
FOUL  by MORROW,LAINEY 05:05

04:53 MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY
REBOUND DEF by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL --
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 04:42
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,LAINEY --
MISS JUMPER by MORROW,LAINEY 04:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
04:27 69-35 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE

FOUL  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 03:50
03:50 MISS FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:50 69-36 V 33 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN

SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVYNN 03:50
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 03:50
SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 03:50
SUB OUT by MORROW,LAINEY 03:50
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 03:36

03:36 BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
GOOD LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA(in the paint) 03:23 71-36 V 35
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --

03:16 71-38 V 33 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 03:03
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
MISS 3PTR by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 02:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
02:33 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA

MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 02:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

02:01 71-40 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36

01:36 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE(in the paint) 01:32 73-40 V 33
FOUL  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 01:11

01:11 MISS FT by OSBORN,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:11 73-41 V 32 GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY
SUB IN by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 01:11
SUB IN by MORROW,LAINEY 01:11
SUB OUT by BERETE,DIAKA 01:11
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 01:11
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 00:51

00:48 STEAL  by GORMAN,CACIE
00:41 73-43 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY

-- ASSIST  by GORDON,AMAYA
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 00:25 76-43 V 33



ASSIST  by FORTUNE,TONIJAH --
00:02 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --
MISS 3PTR by FORTUNE,TONIJAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Science and Arts Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma City
TURNOVER  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 09:49

09:35 TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY
STEAL  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 09:33
MISS 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 09:26
REBOUND OFF by MORROW,LAINEY --

09:15 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN
MISS FT by MORROW,LAINEY 09:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORROW,LAINEY 09:15 77-43 V 34
SUB IN by GREEN,MIKAYLA 09:15
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,CRYSTAL 09:15

09:14 SUB IN by TAYLOR,KENDAL
09:14 SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY

FOUL  by POLK,BRAYANNA 09:05
09:05 77-44 V 33 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,KENDAL
09:05 MISS FT by TAYLOR,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,MIKAYLA --
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 09:05
SUB OUT by POLK,BRAYANNA 09:05
ASSIST  by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD LAYUP by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:50 79-44 V 35

08:29 MISS JUMPER by GORMAN,CACIE
BLOCK  by MORROW,LAINEY 08:29

-- REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE
08:23 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,KENDAL

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY(in the paint) 08:12 81-44 V 37

08:03 81-46 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by GREEN,MIKAYLA 08:03

08:03 81-47 V 34 GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA
08:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BERETE,DIAKA 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 07:34 84-47 V 37
ASSIST  by GREEN,MIKAYLA --

07:11 84-49 V 35 GOOD LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 06:50

06:48 STEAL  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
06:38 TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA

STEAL  by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 06:36
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,MIKAYLA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
SUB IN by HARRIS,DEVYNN 06:27
SUB OUT by BLOOMFIELD,JORDAN 06:27

06:08 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MIKAYLA 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA
05:39 TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE

MISS LAYUP by MORROW,LAINEY 05:22
05:22 BLOCK  by ADAMS,JAZMIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



05:18 FOUL  by GORMAN,CACIE
GOOD FT by BERETE,DIAKA 05:18 85-49 V 36
MISS FT by BERETE,DIAKA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
05:08 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:05 TURNOVER  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

STEAL  by GREEN,MIKAYLA 05:02
GOOD LAYUP by BERETE,DIAKA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:00 87-49 V 38

04:46 MISS LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
-- REBOUND OFF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

04:42 87-51 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN
04:10 MISS LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

REBOUND DEF by MORROW,LAINEY --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEN,MIKAYLA 04:03 90-51 V 39
ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE --

03:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HAMILTON,QADIRA 03:46
SUB OUT by BERETE,DIAKA 03:46

03:46 SUB IN by GRUNDY,HANNAH
03:46 SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA
03:37 90-54 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by GRUNDY,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by GORMAN,CACIE
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MIKAYLA 03:18

-- REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE
FOUL  by HAMILTON,QADIRA 03:04
SUB IN by CORRALES,ALEXIA 03:04
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TRINITEE 03:04

02:57 90-56 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOHNER,ANNALYNN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,DEVYNN 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN

02:24 MISS 3PTR by GRUNDY,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CORRALES,ALEXIA --
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,QADIRA 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
01:57 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KENDAL

STEAL  by GREEN,MIKAYLA 01:55
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DEVYNN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:54 92-56 V 36
ASSIST  by GREEN,MIKAYLA --
SUB IN by SCHEFFE,LAYLIN 01:54
SUB OUT by MORROW,LAINEY 01:54

01:36 MISS LAYUP by BOHNER,ANNALYNN
REBOUND DEF by CORRALES,ALEXIA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MIKAYLA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 SUB IN by HILL,TRISTIAN
01:21 SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE
00:57 TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,KENDAL

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,MIKAYLA 00:41
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DEVYNN --
MISS JUMPER by CORRALES,ALEXIA 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUNDY,HANNAH
00:10 MISS 3PTR by GRUNDY,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,QADIRA --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,MIKAYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:04 94-56 V 38
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,QADIRA --


